Recorded: 10/20/2022 at 11:07:22.0 AM

County Recording Fee: \$12.00 lowa E-Filing Fee: \$3.00 Combined Fee: \$15.00

Revenue Tax:

Delaware County, Iowa Daneen Schindler RECORDER

BK: 2022 PG: 3151

RELEASE OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (name, address and phone number)
James W. Radig, 425 Second St. SE, Suite 900, Cedar Rapids, IA 52401

Phone: (319) 363-8199

Taxpayer Information: (name and complete address) Charley Daisy 900 Main St., Arlington, IA 50606

Return Document To: (name and complete address)
James W. Radig, 425 Second St. SE, Suite 900, Cedar Rapids, IA 52401

Mortgagee releasing mortgage: Charley Daisy

Mortgagor: RCZ Enterprises, LLC

Legal Description: Lot Seven (7) except the West thirty-four (34.0) feet thereof, in Block Five (5), Carter's Addition to Hopkinton, Iowa, according to plat recorded in Book E L.D., Page 529 and Lot Eight (8), Block Five (5) of Hopkinton Addition by H.A. Carter, according to plat recorded in Book E L.D., Page 529

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents: Bk 2017, PG 409

RELEASE OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

The undersigned, the present owner(s) of the mortgage hereinafter described, does hereby acknowledge that a certain mortgage bearing date of January 12, 2017, made and executed by RCZ Enterprises, LLC to Charley Daisy and Recorded in the records of the office of the Recorder of the County of Delaware State of Iowa, recorded as document reference number Book 2017 Page 409 on February 8, 2017, is redeemed, paid off, satisfied and discharged in full.

Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine, feminine or neuter gender, according to the context. STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF THE SUITE This record was acknowledged before me on Novimber 10, 2011 Charley Daisy. DENISE L. WHALEN / My Commission Expires
January 31, 2020 Signature of Notary Public

My Commission Expires
January 31, 2020